
 

 

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 
4th Floor , SIDCO Corporate Office Building. Thiru Vi Ka Industrial Estate , Guindy, 

Chennai-600 032,Phone Phone:044 29535806,29535816, Fax: 295355893  
  

email: tnerc@nic.in                  Website: www.tnerc.gov.in 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
 
TNERC/Engg/AD(C)/111/2024               Dated: 18-06-2024 

 

Sub: Disposal of old UPS Battery through Tender – 

Regarding. 

 

************ 

It has been proposed to dispose the following old and used UPS battery 

owned by the Commission through open tender. 
Sl 

No 

Description Qty Condition 

Of the Item 

 

Bid Amount 

In Rs. 

1 65AH UPS-battery 40 As Is   

Total  

 In Words:  

 
Instruction to the Tenderers : 

 
1. The tenderer shall be registered and empanelled scrap/E-Waste 

dismantlers in Tamil Nadu Government/Other State Government. 

2. The tender should be sent in sealed covers superscribed as “Tender for 

the disposal of the old used items against tender No. 

TNERC/AD(C)/111/2024 / due on 27-06-2024, so as to reach the 

undersigned by 02.30 PM on or before  the last date. 

3. The tender will be opened on the same date i.e on 27-06-2024 at 03.00 

PM. in the presence of such of those tenderers who are present at the time 

of opening the tender.  

4. If the due date of tender opening is declared as a holiday the tender will 

be opened on the next working day at 03.00 PM. 

5. The above items can be inspected in the office of the Commission from 

10.30 am to 5.00 pm on all working days and till 12.00 noon on the last 

date. 

6. The rates quoted should be both in figures as well as in words. 

7. The undersigned reserve the right to split the tender, accept any tender or 

cancel the tender without assigning any reason. 

mailto:tnerc@nic
http://www.tnerc.tn.nic.in/


 

 

8. Specific concurrence or otherwise to all the terms noted herein should be 

furnished in the tender.  Failure to do so will be taken as concurrence to 

the terms.  

9. The tender will be confirmed in favour of the highest bidder.  The bid 

amount should be remitted within 3 days from the date of confirmation of 

auction sale.    

10. If the highest bidder fails to pay the bid amount within three days, the 

tender will be allotted to the next highest bidder. 

11. The tenderer has to submit an EMD of Rs. 1000/-(Rupees one thousand 

only) along with their offer. The EMD shall be in the form of Demand 

Draft bearing No.________________Dated:__________drawn on 

____________________________________________Bank___________

_Branch in favour of  The Secretary, TNERC. The EMD will be forfeited 

if the tenderer back out of their offer after finalization of the tender. 

 

12. The tender will be confirmed in favour of the highest bidder.  The bid 

amount  should be remitted in full after adjustment of EMD within 2 days 

from the date of confirmation of auction sale. The Earnest Money Deposit 

remitted by the unsuccessful bidders will be refunded on completion of 

the tender process on claim. 

13. The Earnest Money will not carry any interest. In the event of the 

documents furnished, with the offer being found to be incorrect or the 

documents contain false particulars, the EMD paid by the tenderers will 

be forfeited in addition to blacklisting them for further tenders/contracts 

in TNERC. 

14. The auctioned items should be taken out from the office of the 

Commission within four days of payment of bid amount, failing which, 

ground rent @ Rs.100/- per day will be charged.  If the items are not 

taken out within ten days of the payment of bid amount, the bid amount 

will be forfeited.   

 
Office Address: 
Tamil Nadu Electricity Regulatory Commission 
4th Floor , SIDCO Corporate Office Building.  

Guindy, Chennai-600 032, Tamil Nadu 

Phone :044 29535806,29535816,  

email:tnerc@nic.in 

      

 (Dr. C.Veeramani) 

                  SECRETARY 

         


